South Side Pump Station Consolidation

Budget Amount \$15,500,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Advance Construction, Inc., in the amount of \$13,764,753.62.

Bids Received: 12/09/2022 11:00 AM CST

					Advance Construction Inc.		Super Excavators, Inc.		Globe Contractors, Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bi						\$13,764,753.62		\$14,399,259.02		\$18,678,175.00
1	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2	1010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$538,400.00	\$538,400.00	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$780,000.00	\$780,000.00
3	1050	TREE PROTECTION	EACH	20	\$595.00	\$11,900.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00	\$420.00	\$8,400.00
4	2002	SILT FENCE	LF	6300	\$2.05	\$12,915.00	\$2.50	\$15,750.00	\$2.00	\$12,600.00
5	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
6	2007	SILT SOCK	LF	400	\$8.95	\$3,580.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00
7	2990	FOX POINT DEWATERING	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
8	2991	WEST AVENUE DEWATERING	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
9	2992	FOX RIVER PARKWAY SEWER DEWATERING	LS	1	\$530,000.00	\$530,000.00	\$620,000.00	\$620,000.00	\$970,000.00	\$970,000.00
10	2993	FOX VILLAGE SEWER DEWATERING	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00
11	3011	CLEARING	STA	20	\$504.14	\$10,082.80	\$560.00	\$11,200.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
12	3012	GRUBBING	STA	20	\$140.21	\$2,804.20	\$155.00	\$3,100.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
		TREE REMOVAL INCH DIAMETER (8 INCHES OR								
13	03057a	LESS)	EACH	5	\$197.16	\$985.80	\$219.00	\$1,095.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
14	03057b	TREE REMOVAL INCH DIAMETER (9-16 INCHES)	EACH	15	\$266.76	\$4,001.40	\$295.00	\$4,425.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
15	03057c	TREE REMOVAL INCH DIAMETER (17-24 INCHES)	EACH	1	\$985.81	\$985.81	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$990.00	\$990.00
16	03057d	TREE REMOVAL INCH DIAMETER (25-32 INCHES)	EACH	1	\$985.81	\$985.81	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$990.00	\$990.00
17	03058e	TREE REMOVAL INCH DIAMETER (48 INCHES)	EACH	1	\$1,310.80	\$1,310.80	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
18	3100	REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
19	3110	REMOVE PIPE	LF	250	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$46.00	\$11,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00
20	3120	REMOVE PIPE - ASBESTOS	LF	600	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$170.00	\$102,000.00	\$55.00	\$33,000.00
21	3200	ABANDON SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
22	3205	ABANDON PIPE	LF	10200	\$8.00	\$81,600.00	\$4.00	\$40,800.00	\$30.00	\$306,000.00
23	3300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
24	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	2100	\$2.00	\$4,200.00	\$17.00	\$35,700.00	\$2.00	\$4,200.00
25	3500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	100	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
26	3650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
27	3990	BURR OAK PUMP STATION DECOMMISSIONING	LS	1	\$190,530.00	\$190,530.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
		DECOMMISSION EXISTING FOX POINT PUMP								
28	3991	STATION	LS	1	\$66,800.00	\$66,800.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
		DECOMMISSION EXISTING WEST AVENUE PUMP								
29	3992	STATION	LS	1	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
		DECOMMISSION EXISTING SUNSET DRIVE PUMP								
30	3993	STATION	LS	1	\$164,500.00	\$164,500.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$152,000.00
31	3994	ABANDON BURIED VALVE IN VALVE BOX	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
32	3995	ABANDON BURIED FORCE MAIN AIR BLEEDER	EACH	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$470.00	\$1,880.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
33	4005	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	25	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$480.00	\$12,000.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00
34	4009	SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING)	SY	2900	\$6.50	\$18,850.00	\$12.00	\$34,800.00	\$7.00	\$20,300.00
35	4015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	500	\$3.30	\$1,650.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
36	4016	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE BX1100	SY	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
37	4020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	600	\$17.00	\$10,200.00	\$24.00	\$14,400.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00
38	4120	SLURRY BACKFILL	CY	150	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
39	4208	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILL 8 INCH PIPE	LF	180	\$196.00	\$35,280.00	\$798.00	\$143,640.00	\$800.00	\$144,000.00
		CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1-1/4"								
40	4502	(INLCUDES EBS)	TON	250	\$27.00	\$6,750.00	\$72.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
41	4990	TRENCH STABILIZATION	LF	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00

		TOLLADING AND ODADING EVICTING MILLOVINAY					1			
40	1001	SHAPING AND GRADING EXISTING MILKY WAY		005	007.00	00.045.00	040.00	04.055.00	040.00	#4.055.00
42	4991	ROAD BASE	LF	335	\$27.00	\$9,045.00	\$13.00	\$4,355.00	\$13.00	\$4,355.00
43	5011	PIPE BULKHEAD	EACH	12	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
44	5020	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
45	5039	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER OUTSIDE DROP	VF	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$190.00	\$1,330.00	\$390.00	\$2,730.00
46	5040	8 INCH SANITARY SEWER OUTSIDE DROP	VF	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$530.00	\$6,360.00
47	5050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	25	\$575.00	\$14,375.00	\$480.00	\$12,000.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00
48	5108	8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	50	\$281.00	\$14,050.00	\$420.00	\$21,000.00	\$401.00	\$20,050.00
49	5110	10 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	20	\$299.00	\$5,980.00	\$505.00	\$10,100.00	\$410.00	\$8,200.00
50	5115	15 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	4300	\$305.00	\$1,311,500.00	\$275.00	\$1,182,500.00	\$411.00	\$1,767,300.00
51	5118	18 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	1200	\$326.00	\$391,200.00	\$260.00	\$312,000.00	\$510.00	\$612,000.00
		6 INCH SANITARY LATERAL REPLACEMENT (OPEN								
52	5157	CUT)	LF	50	\$303.00	\$15,150.00	\$330.00	\$16,500.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
53	5176	6 INCH SANITARY SEWER RISER	VF	20	\$303.00	\$6,060.00	\$112.00	\$2,240.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
					, , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,	, ,		, - ,
54	5208	8 INCH PVC PRESSURE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	130	\$272.00	\$35,360.00	\$335.00	\$43,550.00	\$400.00	\$52,000.00
55	5400	48-INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	VF	255	\$604.00	\$154,020.00	\$650.00	\$165,750.00	\$540.00	\$137,700.00
56	5402	60-INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	VF	125	\$724.00	\$90,500.00	\$990.00	\$123,750.00	\$775.00	\$96,875.00
30	3402	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER	VI	120	Ψ124.00	ψ90,300.00	ψ990.00	Ψ123,730.00	Ψ113.00	ψ90,070.00
57	5432	REPLACEMENT	EACH	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	5475	48-INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$9,191.00	\$9,191.00	\$4,800.00	·	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
58 59	5475	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	4	\$9,191.00 \$4,052.00	\$9,191.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00 \$8,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
60		12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	100						, ,
	5542				\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
61	5554	24 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	25	\$208.00	\$5,200.00	\$270.00	\$6,750.00	\$550.00	\$13,750.00
62	5680	STORM INLET REPAIR	VF	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$620.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$54,000.00
63	5681	STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
64	5692	STORM MANHOLE REPAIR	VF	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$635.00	\$6,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
		STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER								
65	5695	REPLACEMENT	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
66	5850	CONCRETE COLLAR	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$535.00	\$1,070.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
67	5902	MEDIUM RIPRAP	CY	75	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$460.00	\$34,500.00	\$120.00	\$9,000.00
68	5905	RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR	SY	100	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
69	5951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING	LF	7800	\$2.95	\$23,010.00	\$3.00	\$23,400.00	\$2.00	\$15,600.00
70	5952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISING	EACH	7	\$675.00	\$4,725.00	\$710.00	\$4,970.00	\$680.00	\$4,760.00
71	5955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISING	LF	1900	\$5.00	\$9,500.00	\$5.00	\$9,500.00	\$5.00	\$9,500.00
72	05990a	NEW FOX POINT PUMP STATION CIVIL WORK	LS	1	\$874,879.00	\$874,879.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$815,000.00	\$815,000.00
73	05990b	NEW FOX POINT PUMP STATION FACILITY WORK	LS	1	\$2,021,000.00	\$2,021,000.00	\$1,900,000.00	\$1,900,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,000,000.00
					. , ,	. , ,	. , ,	. , ,	. , ,	
74	05991a	NEW WEST AVENUE PUMP STATION CIVIL WORK	LS	1	\$801,288.00	\$801,288.00	\$1,255,000.00	\$1,255,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00
		NEW WEST AVENUE PUMP STATION FACILITY			4001,	+001,=00101	+ 1,= 11,1111111	+ 1,= 22,222.22	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	4000,000.00
75	05991b	WORK	LS	1	\$1,940,000.00	\$1,940,000.00	\$1,850,000.00	\$1,850,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,000,000.00
,,,	300010	HEYER DRIVE PUMP STATION UPGRADES CIVIL			ψ1,010,000.00	ψ1,010,000.00	ψ1,000,000.00	ψ1,000,000.00	ψ3,000,000.00	\$5,000,000.00
76	05992a	WORK	LS	1	\$66,833.00	\$66,833.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
10	UJJJZd	HEYER DRIVE PUMP STATION UPGRADES	LO	'	ψυυ,υυυ.υυ	ψυυ,υυυ.υυ	ψ110,000.00	ψ170,000.00	ψ173,000.00	ψ113,000.00
77	05992b	FACILITY WORK	10	1	¢2 245 000 00	¢2 24E 000 00	¢2 260 000 00	¢2 260 000 00	¢2 250 000 00	¢2 250 000 00
77	U0992D	MILKY WAY ROAD PUMP STATION UPGRADES AND	LS	ı	\$2,245,000.00	\$2,245,000.00	\$2,360,000.00	\$2,360,000.00	\$2,250,000.00	\$2,250,000.00
70	F000			,	#000 7 00 co	#000 7 00 00	#070 000 00	#070 000 00	£400 000 co	£400 000 00
78	5993	CIVIL WORK	LS	1	\$332,700.00	\$332,700.00	\$379,000.00	\$379,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
79	5994	SUNSET DRIVE PUMP STATION CIVIL WORK	LS	1	\$84,196.00	\$84,196.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
80	5995	AIR RELEASE/VACUUM VALVE MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$29,116.00	\$29,116.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
81	5996	REPLACE AIR RELEASE/VACUUM VALVE	EACH	4	\$12,750.00	\$51,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00
82	5997	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
		CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL &								
83	7001	REPLACEMENT	SY	700	\$81.00	\$56,700.00	\$82.00	\$57,400.00	\$108.00	\$75,600.00
84	7130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	825	\$47.00	\$38,775.00	\$46.00	\$37,950.00	\$40.00	\$33,000.00
85	7301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
86	7302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100	\$53.00	\$5,300.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
87	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2400	\$11.50	\$27,600.00	\$10.00	\$24,000.00	\$10.00	\$24,000.00

88	7991	8-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	200	\$13.50	\$2,700.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$3.000.00
89	8012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	2600	\$8.00	\$20,800.00	\$6.00	\$15,600.00	\$8.00	\$20,800.00
						. ,	·		·	. ,
90	8016	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - FULL DEPTH	SY	2850	\$10.50	\$29,925.00	\$9.00	\$25,650.00	\$11.00	\$31,350.00
		FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED								
91	8020	PAVEMENT	SY	2600	\$0.60	\$1,560.00	\$3.00	\$7,800.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00
92	8051	HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	2100	\$25.50	\$53,550.00	\$35.00	\$73,500.00	\$30.00	\$63,000.00
93	8065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	500	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$59.00	\$29,500.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
94	8203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	860	\$118.00	\$101,480.00	\$117.00	\$100,620.00	\$125.00	\$107,500.00
95	8204	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 4LT5828S	TON	275	\$145.00	\$39,875.00	\$135.00	\$37,125.00	\$145.00	\$39,875.00
96	8205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	890	\$125.00	\$111,250.00	\$128.00	\$113,920.00	\$126.00	\$112,140.00
97	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	700	\$5.50	\$3,850.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00
		PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-								
98	12202	INCH	LF	1900	\$5.25	\$9,975.00	\$5.00	\$9,500.00	\$5.50	\$10,450.00
99	12204	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH	LF	60	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
100	12205	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 12-INCH	LF	300	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
		PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-								
101	12220	INCH	LF	450	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$26.00	\$11,700.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00
102	12250	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 18-INCH	LF	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
103	12277	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, HANDICAP	EACH	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
104	13005	REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL SIGNS & POSTS	EACH	4	\$295.00	\$1,180.00	\$166.00	\$664.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
105	14005	TOPSOIL AND SOD	SY	800	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$11.00	\$8,800.00
		TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED NO. 40, & EROSION								
106	14990	MAT	SY	13000	\$8.70	\$113,100.00	\$8.00	\$104,000.00	\$7.00	\$91,000.00
		TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED NO. 70, & EROSION								
107	14991	MAT	SY	4400	\$11.50	\$50,600.00	\$9.00	\$39,600.00	\$9.00	\$39,600.00
108	14992	WETLAND RESTORATION	SY	8300	\$4.17	\$34,611.00	\$5.00	\$41,500.00	\$8.00	\$66,400.00
109	15001	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00